

PDSE MEMBERSHIP 2020 TERMS OF REFERENCE AND EXPLANATORY NOTES

for Supporting Individual Members of Peter Drucker Society Europe (PDSE) and Peter Drucker Society of Austria (PDSA)

- Membership for existing and new PDSE and PDSA members starts with the acceptance of the Terms of Reference, completed with payment by credit card.
- Benefits can be accessed in a given year only if subscription fee is paid.
- Membership is automatically renewed by end of each calendar year for another year unless discontinued per mail to members@druckersociety.eu with two months' prior notice.
- Membership fees are contributions to support PDSE/PDSA to fulfill their mission and are independent of any active participation.
- Payments will be charged to the latest open subscription.
- Membership fee may be indexed up from +3% changes in CPI. The base index is that of January 2009.
- Any change of contact data given in the subscription must be notified to members@druckersociety.eu.
- In case Member and remittent are different from each other the Member acknowledges to pay the due fee if the remittent fails to do so.
- Austrian law shall apply to all disputes arising out of Membership. Any legal action falls exclusively within the competence of the Courts in Vienna.

Use of Data:

Contact data provided in the new online subscription as well as in previous subscriptions will be used to inform about Peter Drucker Society Europe and Peter Drucker Society of Austria activities, to fulfill Member requests, they may be quoted in emails within the community, but will not be shared outside that community unless with express permission of the individual concerned.